

**CITY OF NIXA MISSOURI  
SALES AND USE TAX HISTORY**

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Monthly Comparison	YTD Comparison	YTD-2018	YTD-2019
<b>1% GENERAL SALES TAX</b>														
Jan	154,795.70	162,190.37	165,352.94	170,903.67	160,369.02	203,873.68	203,167.52	239,598.60	186,648.99	230,754.39	23.63%	23.63%	186,648.99	230,754.39
Feb	137,246.21	173,546.44	147,153.46	165,303.96	165,555.71	166,523.60	161,651.01	184,450.90	191,809.99	199,836.09	4.18%	13.77%	378,458.98	430,590.48
Mar	159,624.87	134,781.74	176,872.38	171,355.79	182,308.15	201,706.06	244,697.33	219,062.32	251,517.26	280,819.38	11.65%	12.93%	629,976.24	711,409.86
Apr	147,183.76	174,776.25	194,917.91	172,582.10	163,780.74	189,468.52	208,605.73	195,434.89	206,482.08	176,373.93	-14.58%	6.14%	836,458.32	887,783.79
May	129,136.49	135,984.20	133,721.99	146,741.12	211,452.34	173,634.70	163,579.95	170,216.11	197,517.33	199,327.01	0.92%	5.14%	1,033,975.65	1,087,110.80
Jun	183,483.64	174,314.55	208,683.49	199,106.41	201,844.57	222,738.50	277,622.54	229,348.43	224,756.53	276,916.14	23.21%	8.37%	1,258,732.18	1,364,026.94
Jul	191,304.85	210,393.79	182,893.19	193,175.57	235,610.17	262,584.10	228,654.18	255,499.94	260,059.29	253,117.80	-2.67%	6.48%	1,518,791.47	1,617,144.74
Aug	125,878.84	137,262.74	145,239.65	132,440.91	155,116.91	170,176.81	169,425.81	189,701.17	239,172.18	188,358.67	-21.25%	2.70%	1,757,963.65	1,805,503.41
Sep	182,188.42	236,494.34	210,148.16	209,618.14	241,067.47	241,979.80	263,100.65	243,187.01	240,950.12	287,118.36	19.16%	4.69%	1,998,913.77	2,092,621.77
<b>Oct</b>	<b>160,592.83</b>	<b>168,896.55</b>	<b>155,091.75</b>	<b>183,811.50</b>	<b>192,130.56</b>	<b>214,240.94</b>	<b>213,968.36</b>	<b>198,034.14</b>	<b>198,296.76</b>	<b>203,911.38</b>	<b>2.83%</b>	<b>4.52%</b>	<b>2,197,210.53</b>	<b>2,296,533.15</b>
Nov	138,613.79	129,613.98	136,433.43	147,194.77	166,801.73	184,766.95	177,650.69	133,415.08	222,712.99		-100.00%	-5.10%	2,419,923.52	2,296,533.15
Dec	166,228.93	206,130.77	201,894.44	215,203.62	235,533.14	229,154.32	225,578.68	332,494.35	177,476.77		-100.00%	-11.58%	2,597,400.29	2,296,533.15
Annual Totals	1,876,278.33	2,044,385.72	2,058,402.79	2,107,437.56	2,311,570.51	2,460,847.98	2,537,702.45	2,590,442.94	2,597,400.29	2,296,533.15				
Increase (Decrease)	-0.81%	8.96%	0.69%	2.38%	9.69%	6.46%	3.12%	2.08%	0.27%					
<b>1/2% TRANSPORTATION SALES TAX</b>														
Jan	77,397.81	81,095.11	82,676.17	85,451.78	80,184.59	101,936.86	101,583.94	119,799.42	93,324.62	115,377.16	23.63%	23.63%	93,324.62	115,377.16
Feb	68,623.15	86,773.07	73,576.79	82,652.14	82,777.85	83,261.82	80,825.58	92,225.33	95,905.30	99,917.97	4.18%	13.77%	189,229.92	215,295.13
Mar	79,812.55	67,390.92	88,436.23	85,677.92	91,154.08	100,853.16	122,348.47	109,531.20	125,758.43	140,409.79	11.65%	12.93%	314,988.35	355,704.92
Apr	73,591.88	87,388.12	97,458.85	86,291.15	81,890.24	94,734.04	104,303.26	97,717.40	103,240.95	88,187.37	-14.58%	6.14%	418,229.30	443,892.29
May	64,568.37	67,992.06	66,861.02	73,370.59	105,726.32	86,817.16	81,789.83	85,107.85	98,758.57	99,663.36	0.92%	5.14%	516,987.87	543,555.65
Jun	91,741.72	87,157.20	104,341.81	99,553.11	100,922.26	111,369.19	138,811.11	114,674.20	112,378.43	138,457.86	23.21%	8.37%	629,366.30	682,013.51
Jul	95,652.54	105,196.83	91,446.58	96,588.07	117,804.91	131,292.26	114,327.37	127,749.90	130,029.60	126,558.89	-2.67%	6.48%	759,395.90	808,572.40
Aug	62,939.57	68,631.38	72,619.61	66,220.51	77,558.63	85,088.39	84,712.93	94,850.66	119,585.95	94,179.35	-21.25%	2.70%	878,981.85	902,751.75
Sep	91,094.18	118,247.23	105,073.86	104,808.91	120,533.71	120,989.87	131,550.47	121,593.54	120,474.86	143,559.47	19.16%	4.69%	999,456.71	1,046,311.22
<b>Oct</b>	<b>80,296.46</b>	<b>84,448.03</b>	<b>77,545.68</b>	<b>91,905.82</b>	<b>96,065.04</b>	<b>107,120.46</b>	<b>106,984.36</b>	<b>99,017.05</b>	<b>99,148.48</b>	<b>101,955.75</b>	<b>2.83%</b>	<b>4.52%</b>	<b>1,098,605.19</b>	<b>1,148,266.97</b>
Nov	69,306.88	64,806.98	68,216.89	73,597.09	83,400.90	92,383.47	88,825.29	66,707.62	111,356.45		-100.00%	-5.10%	1,209,961.64	1,148,266.97
Dec	83,114.27	103,065.47	100,947.46	107,601.49	117,766.50	114,577.29	112,789.21	166,246.94	88,738.72		-100.00%	-11.58%	1,298,700.36	1,148,266.97
Annual Totals	938,139.38	1,022,192.40	1,029,200.95	1,053,718.58	1,155,785.03	1,230,423.97	1,268,851.82	1,295,221.11	1,298,700.36	1,148,266.97				
<b>1.5% GENERAL USE TAX</b>														
Jan									0.00	40,957.72			0.00	40,957.72
Feb									0.00	41,260.15			0.00	82,217.87
Mar									0.00	51,320.34			0.00	133,538.21
Apr									0.00	31,425.74			0.00	164,963.95
May									0.00	29,545.98			0.00	194,509.93
Jun									0.00	29,097.73			0.00	223,607.66
Jul									0.00	29,569.58			0.00	253,177.24
Aug									0.00	41,311.33			0.00	294,488.57
Sep									5,181.06	38,617.03			5,181.06	333,105.60
<b>Oct</b>									<b>17,116.33</b>	<b>23,107.99</b>			<b>22,297.39</b>	<b>356,213.59</b>
Nov									24,732.45				47,029.84	356,213.59
Dec									21,474.57				68,504.41	356,213.59
Annual Totals									68,504.41	356,213.59				